of

AMENDMENT NO. 1

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Agreement for Professional Services is made and effective this day

, 2025 (“Amendment No. 1”), by and between the CITY OF LODI, a municipal corporation,

(hereinafter called “CITY”), and CSG CONSULTANTS, INC., a California corporation, (hereinafter called
“‘CONTRACTOR").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY entered into an Agreement for Professional Services on
November 16, 2022 and term extension in Extension No. 1 on August 22, 2024 (collectively the
‘Agreement”), attached hereto as Attachment 1 and made a part hereof as though fully set forth
herein; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided that CONTRACTOR would perform building and fire code plans
examination, inspection, and code enforcement services to the CITY on a rotation with four other
vendors (“Services”); and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY now desire to authorize additional funds for the Agreement in
the amount of $152,000, for new total amount not to exceed $352,000 for CONTRACTOR’s
performance of the Services during the extended term; and

WHEREAS, the parties recognize that the City intends to increase the total funds allocated for all
rotating vendors performing the Services by $867,000, setting the new total allocation for Services in
an amount not to exceed $2,067,000 collectively, and which would include the additional funds
requested for the Agreement above; and

WHEREAS, CITY recommends authorizing the City Manager to approve change orders related to the
Services provided by CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed $867,000; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY agree to said amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement and increase the not to exceed

amount for CONTRACTOR’s Services to as set forth above; all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and CONTRACTOR have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the

date and year first above written.

CITY OF LODI, a municipal corporation CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.,

a California corporation

CHRISTINA JAROMAY CYRUS KIANPOUR
Acting City Manager President
Attest: Approved as to Form:

OLIVIA NASHED KATIE O. LUCCHESI
City Clerk City Attorney



Attachment 1

EXTENSION NO . 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.
THIS EXTENSION No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement is made and effective this Qﬁ"dday of
WSy, 2024 (“Extension No. 17), by and between the CITY OF LODI, a municipal corporation

(hereinafter called “CITY") and CSG CONSULTANTS, INC., a California corporation (hereinafter called
“CONTRACTOR").

WITNESSETH:

1. WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY entered into an Agreement for Professional Services for
Building Codes Plan Examining, Building Codes Inspection, Fire Codes Plans Examining, Fire Codes
Inspection, and Code Enforcement Services with CSG Consultants, Inc., a California corporation, on
November 16, 2022 (“Agreement”), attached hereto as Exhibit A and made part hereof as though fully
set forth herein; and

2. WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY now desire to utilize the first two (2) year extension option and
extend the term of the Agreement to October 31, 2026; and

3. WHEREAS, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain unchanged.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to extend the Agreement as set forth above; all
other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and CONTRACTOR have executed this Extension No. 1 on the
date and year first above written.

CITY OF LODI, a municipal corporation CSG CONSULTANTS, INC., a
California corporation

(:@bt Q W Cyrus Kianpour

SCOTT R. CARNEY By: CYRUS KIANPOUR
City Manager Title: President

Attest:
OLIVIA NASHED
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

TIE O. LUCCH
City Attorney

\levefiv02\Departments S\Community Development\Contracts\Building & Safety 2022\CSG Consultants\Extension No. 1\CSG - Extension No. 1.doc



CSG Extension No. 1 _initialed

Final Audit Report 2024-08-05
Created: 2024-07-31
By: Lorie Waters (lwaters@lodi.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAATP_TUNAWKEIWEUfthtOQ9whzqrbrPGk

"CSG Extension No. 1_initialed" History

% Document created by Lorie Waters (lwaters@lodi.gov)
2024-07-31 - 9:21:31 PM GMT

7

+ Document emailed to Cyrus Kianpour (cyrus@csgengr.com) for signature
2024-07-31 - 9:22:28 PM GMT

N

Email viewed by Cyrus Kianpour (cyrus@csgengr.com)
2024-07-31 - 10:55:31 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Cyrus Kianpour (cyrus@csgengr.com)
Signature Date: 2024-08-05 - 9:09:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2024-08-05 - 9:09:58 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign



































































	Attachment 1 -CSG.pdf
	4607_001
	4607_009
	4607_016


